

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28015/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in CWP No.11409/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Asha Kochar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

It is stated that the arguing counsel who is appearing on
behalf of the petitioner is not well.

Let this matter be listed on 29.4.2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master